
ITINERARY OF SR MARIA PILLAR OMELLA AND SR. GRACY JOSEPH V. TO OUR 

PROVINCE. 

 

From16th 2023 to 31st January 2023. 

 

16/01/23.  Monday  Arrival 

17/01/23.  Tuesday Travel to Bhagalpur via Patna. (Flight) 

Sr. Pillar Omella, Sr. Gracy Joseph V, Sr. Prabhavati Mohan Parmar 

 Ahmedabad {T.1}  11.05 am; Indigo 6E 921.  Patna at 12.55 pm.  

From Patna to Bhagalpur by Train 13402- INTERCITY EXP 16: 50: 00 to 22:15:00 

18/01/23. Wed   Visit and stay at Bhagalpur 

19/01/23. Thu Morning from Bhagalpur to Manikbathan by Vehicle. Visit to school and 

community Stay at Manikbathan. 

20/01/23. Fri  Back to Bhagalpur by Vehicle.  Encounter with the two communities. 

 

Travel from Bhagalpur to Patna by Train. 13415 MLDT PNEB 23:58:00 to 05:20: 00 am 21st Jan. 

21/01/23. Sat   Flight from Patna to Raipur at 10:25 am. By 718 Vistara (UK), arrival to Delhi 

at 12:10 pm, [T3], Delhi to Raipur, [T3] 797 Vistara (UK) departure 18:00 to 

Raipur 19:40 pm - to Motinala by Vehicle and night halt. 

22/01/23. Sun   Encounter in Motinala with Role community.  

23/ 01/23 Mon   Halt in Motinala 

24/01/23. Tue           Journey to Vadodara by Flight Indigo 6E 5249 departures from Raipur at 

21:15 to Mumbai [T1]. From Mumbai at 23 :25. Indigo (6E) 5269 [T1] to 

Vadodara arrival on 25th at 6.40 am.  

25/01/23. Wed  At 3. P. m Journey to Bhavnagar by Vehicle and night halt. 

26/01/23. Thu              Evening journey to Sanand 

27/01/23. Fri  Encounter in Sanand 9.a.m and evening to Provincial House Sevasi  

 28/01/23. Sat  Encounter in Provincial House at. 9. a. m. 

29/01/23. Sun  Encounter in Provincial House at 9.a. m  

30/01/ 23. Mon   Meeting with provincial council at 8. 30 a. m 

31/01/23. Tue. Journey to Mumbai by Train 12479 Surya Nagari Exp departure at 05.30 a. m 

arrival at Mumbai Central 11.30 a.m. (Accompanied by Sr. Lucy Joseph) 


